

Regus, Cirrus Building 6 International Avenue ABZ Business Park Dyce AB21 OBH

T: 01224 392114 F: 01738 625820 E: insinfo@gs-group.uk.com www.gs-group.uk.com

To Whom It May Concern, 5<sup>th</sup> March 2024

**RE:** CLR Service and Sales Ltd **Our Reference:** 22672642

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following covers are in place:

## **Employers Liability**

**Insurer:** Aviva Insurance Limited **Policy number:** 100706640CCI

**Cover period:** 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2024 to 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2025

**Indemnity limit:** £10,000,000 any one incident

## **Public & Products Liability**

**Insurer:** Aviva Insurance Limited

Policy number: 100706640CCI

**Cover period:** 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2024 to 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2025

**Indemnity limit:** £5,000,000 any one occurrence

## **Public Liability (Excess Layer)**

Insurer: American International Group UK Limited

Policy number: 0032037917

**Cover period:** 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2024 to 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2025

**Excess layer:** £5,000,000 any one occurrence

Layer limit of indemnity: £5,000,000

# **Contractors All Risk**

**Insurer:** Aviva Insurance Limited

Policy number: 100706640CCI

Cover period: 23rd February 2024 to 22rd February 2025

Maximum value any one contract (£): £350,000
Maximum item limit hired in (£): £250,000

#### PLEASE NOTE

The information provided in this e-mail/letter is intended to give a brief overview of the cover in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policy(ies), including terms and conditions, are given in the relevant policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Yours faithfully,



Glenn Macfarlane Commercial Account Handler GS Insurance Services Ltd



GS Group is a trading name of George Stubbs Insurance Services Limited
Registered in Scotland SC177962 | Registered address: South Inch Business Centre, Shore Road, Perth, PH2 8BW
George Stubbs Insurance Services Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. FCA No 308729

